

RECEIVED

AUG 23 1967

No. 21888

In the

W.M. B. LUCK, CLERK  
**United States Court of Appeals  
For the Ninth Circuit**

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD,  
*Petitioner,*

vs.

SALEM BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL, AFL-CIO,  
*Respondent.*

---

**BRIEF OF INTERVENOR**

---

On Petition for Enforcement of an Order of  
the National Labor Relations Board

---

McCOLLOCH, DEZENDORF & SPEARS  
LEWIS K. SCOTT  
JAMES H. CLARKE  
JOHN C. WRIGHT, JR.

8th Floor, Pacific Building  
Portland, Oregon 97204

*Attorneys for Intervenor Cascade Employers Association, Inc.*

---

**FILED**

AUG 23

W.M. B. LUCK, CLERK

AUG 25 1967

## SUBJECT INDEX

	PAGE
Introduction .....	1
Applicable Statutory Provisions .....	2
Argument .....	2
I. Respondent's picketing violated § 8(b)(4) because its object was to disrupt further business dealings between Reimann and the picketed neutral employers and others	2
II. Respondent's picketing was not lawful under the rule of the Tree Fruits case .....	6
Conclusion .....	10

## AUTHORITIES

### TABLE OF CASES

Intl. Longshoremen's Assn., Local 1224 (Jess Edwards, Inc.), (1966) 160 NLRB No. 65, 63 LRRM 1025 .....	5
N.L.R.B. v. Denver Bldg. & Const. T. Council, (1951) 341 US 675 .....	10
NLRB v. Fruit & Vegetable Packers (Tree Fruits), (1964) 377 US 58 .....	2, 6, 7, 8

### STATUTES

Section 8, Labor Management Relations Act .....	1, 2, 5, 7, 10
---	----------------



No. 21888
